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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CLEVATING ALL STUDENTS... CLIMINATING ALL GAPS

AA KOREAN MEATBALL W/ FRITOS

Nutrition Fa cts

Serving Size: SERVING

Serving Eer Container: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 504 Calories from Fat 188

% Daily Value?

Total Fat 20.9g 32%
Saturated Fat 5.7g 28%
Trans Fat' 0.6g

Cholesterol 48mg 16%

Sodium 747mg 31%

Total Carbohydrate 59.5g 20%
Dietary Fiber 3.1g 12%
Sugars 8.6¢

Protein 17.1g 34%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 8% Iron 12%

- Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.
2 - Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
*N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient.

Allergens
Milk Egg Peanut Tree Nut Fish Shellfish Soy Wheat
NO NO NO NO NO NO YES NO
YES = Present  NO = Absent 7 = Undefined

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be
used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are
subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical
conditions.
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Premium All-Meat Beef Meatball (5=2 MIM,A)'

JTM ltem Number: CPE048

Nutritional Per Per
Information Serving 100 Grams '
Serving Size {0z.) 2.50 3.53
Serving Size {g) 70,9 100.0
Servings Per Case 192 136
Calorles (kcal} 151 213
Protein {g) 12 17
Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
Dietary Fiber {g) 1 1
Total Sugar (g) 1 1
Added Sugar (g}

Fat {(g) i0 15
Saturated Fat {g) 4.0 5.7
Trans Fatly Acid (g) 0.6 0.9
Cholesterol {mg) 48 68
Vitamin D (meg)

Calclum (mg) 23 32
lron (g} 1 2
Potassium {mg)

Sodium (mg) 33 467
Product Specifications

UPC (GTIN) 10049485050457

Case Pagk G Bags

Net Waight 30,000

Gross Welght 31.600

Case Length 19.810

Case Widlh 11310

Case Helght 10.500

Case Cube 1.360

TixHI 8x4

Shelf Life 548

Product Title
COOKED BEEF MEATBALLS

Ingredients

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF SEASONING {potassium chloride, flavor [cantalns
maltcdextrin]), SALT, SUGAR, CITRUS FLOUR, DEHYDRATED
GARLIC, SPICES, ONION POWDER,

CN Statement: CN ID Number:097953

Flve 0.50 oz Cooked Beef Meatballs provide 2.00 oz squivalent meat
for Child Nutrition Meal Patiern Requirements. {Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Sarvice, USDA 02-19.)

Allergens

None

Preparation

KEEP FROZEN CONVECTION OVEN: Add frozen meatballs or
crumbles o sauce, cover pan and heat In convectlon oven
approximately 30 minutes at 375 degrees F. STOVE TOP: Add frozen
meatballs or crumbies to sauce. Slmmer In covered pan for
approximately 40 minutes at 180-200 degrees F.

February 21, 2023
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ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000-301-970-8644 (WASH) - 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient
Attachment 3
(One form per supplied item)

Product: Allergen Free beef Meatballs Product Code Number: 5049CE & CP5049

Company: T\ Provisions Co., Inc. Contact Name & Number: . . ptai/500-626-2308

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

 Yes or No.
Component Present in Product?

Milk O Yes X No

Egg O Yes No

Peanut O Yes No

Tree Nut O Yes ©® No

Fish D Yes X No

Shellfish O Yes X No

Soy O Yes @R No

Wheat O Yes No
Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination?  [X Yes [J No
Is this product produced in a peanut free facility? Yes [] No
Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility? X1 Yes L No

IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT, YOU ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.

Form completed by:

%M/ // / 6/ 3-6-19

Signature of Iieprese\ﬁtative Date

National Bid & Governmenatal Sales Manager
Title

- ELEVATING ALL STUDENTS... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS
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Korean BBQ Sauce

Product Title
JTM Item Number: 73400

KOREAN BARBECUE SAUCE

Nutritional Per Per
Information Serving 100 Grams
Ingredients
Serving Size (0z.) 1.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 28.4 100.0 WATER, SUGAR, TAMARI SOY SAUCE (water, soybeans, salt,
Servings Per Case 480 136 sugar), BROWN SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VINEGAR,
Calories (kcal) 35 124 CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CONCENTRATED PINEAPPLE
Protein (g) 0 1 JUICE, SOYBEAN OIL, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, ONION POWDER,
Carbohydrates (g) 8 28 SPICES, GUAR AND XANTHAN GUM, BLACK COCOA POWDER,
Dietary Fiber (g) 0 0 PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
Total Sugar (g) 6 21
Added Sugar (9) 6 20
Fat (g) 0 1 CN Statement: CN ID Number:
Saturated Fat (g) 0.0 0.1
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.0 0.0 Allergens
Cholesterol (mg) 0 0
Vitamin D (mcg) 0 0 Soy
Calcium (mg) 6 21
Iron (mg) 0 1 .
Potassium (mg) 32 112 Preparation
Sodium (mg) 194 683

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving

A temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
Product Specifications

UPC (GTIN) 00049485734000
Case Pack 6/5# 30#

Net Weight 30.000

Gross Weight 31.500

Case Length 15.310

Case Width 11.880

Case Height 6.880

Case Cube 0.720

TixHi 10x7

Shelf Life 665
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®
J :.I:Mo LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER:

Wednesday, January 4, 2023

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to certify that J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc. (DBA J.T.M. Food Group) does not utilize peanuts, tree
nuts or sesame in the production of our finished products and as such the finished products do not contain

peanuts, tree nuts or sesame.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me here at the office 800-626-2308 ext.
148 or on my cell 513-503-6049,

Sincerely,

D Y i

Brian Hofmeier
Vice President of Education and Governmental Sales

JTM. Food Group | 200 Sales Avenue | HMarrison, OH 45030 | 800626.2308 | jtmfoodgroup.com



| ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

y | 2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 - 301-970-8644 (WASH) - 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient
(One form per supplied item)

Product: Korean BBQ Sauce Product Code Number: 73400
Company:JTM Food Group Contact Name & Number: Julie Collins 513 367
4900

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

\ Yes or No.

Component Present in Product?
Milk O Yes X No
Egg O Yes X No
Peanut O Yes X No

Tree Nut O Yes X No
Fish O Yes X No
Shellfish O Yes X No
Soy XO Yes O No
Wheat O Yes X No
Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination? X[ Yes J No

Is this product produced in a peanut free facility? X[ Yes [J No

Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility? X[J Yes J No

Form completed by:

k 9& 2/2/2023

Signature ot Eepresentat%ve;' — Date
Sr FSQA Manager
Title

ELEVATING ALL STUDENTS ... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS
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Ben’s Original™ Wholegrain Brown Rice - Parboiled Long Grain Rice

ltem Code | 10232075 ] Channel| Food Service | Unit Net Weight

UPG Code | 054800423682 | Serv Size (g) | 45 [ | 25 || Ib |

UCC Code |- 054800423682 | ServPerPckg|  About252 | | 1134 || kg |
Nutrition Data Nufrition Facts Panel

Per Srv_Per 1000 ([N ufrition Faﬁz‘l‘:s'
Calories I 161.65 H 359-23| 252 saryings per contalner

Soniing size . i4ceup (454}
Fatg I 1.35 H 3.00 | {ghiout 1 cup cooked)-

Sat Fat g 0.32 H 0.70 | Amount per serving .
Trans Fat g 000|  0.01] Calories. 1 60

% maty \raiﬁ'gf"'-‘

Cholestmg|{ 0.00|[ 0.00] TotalEdt 15y 2%
sodummg | 293|651 || —aieraren = 2%
Carbs g| 3362 74.70] ||Sholesterst dmg 0%
Sodiun bmyg. 0%

Dietary Fiberg |  1.49][ 3.30| |/ Totet Carhohvararcssy  12%
_-Dletary Fibar ig 4%

Sugarsg| 032 0.70| || romiBugarzog '

Added Sugarsg | 0.00][  000] ||prmiseatsAcenSigin 0

I#

Proteing | 378|| 8.40]| ||visminporeg,

(7 " vitbmeg[ 000][ 0.00] f‘;::f:,“;‘n;’g""" . ‘fm"
Caloiummg [ 4.95|[ 11.00] ||Eeksskam Bimg .

—
. Vi
Iron mg | 0.34 || 0.76! x;‘n:rr Whlwm g’

Potassmg | 93.15|| 207.00 |
Thiaminmg |  0.16]] 0.36]
Niacinmg | 346|| 7.68]
Folate DFE meg | 75,14 |[ 166.98 |

I_ngedints |

WHOLE GRAIN BROWN RICE,

USDA BE Status
[ENot a BE food

[] contains BE Iingredients

May contain label

(ONLY mark if required) Allergens
Milk [ {For Us&ca”ada) Soy [ Mik L Egg LJ  Peanuts []
Peanuts '] Contains: Wheat [] Shellfish [ Fish [ Tree Nuts []
Wheat [} [ =
(Additlonal allergens for Canada market ONLY)
Soy [
( Contains: Gluten NON Wheat [ ] Mustard [ | Sesame [ |
. Fag N {Barley/Oal/Rye)
j‘. '.’
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Product
Description

National School Lunch & Breakfast Program

Ben’s Original™ Wholegrain Brown Rice - Parboiled Long Grain Rice

UPC Code 054800423682

UnitsPerCase | 1 / 25 |Ib

ltem Code | 10232075

Meal Pattern Contribution

Portion Size

1/2 cup prepared

Graing (Oz. Equivalent)

MeatMeat All. {Oz. Equivalent)

Vegetables (Cups) = 0 0o

Beans/Peas (Legumes)

Commaenis

Manufacturer's code: 423510

Meets the Definition of Whole Y CIN

Grain Rich?

Product Information

Nutrition Facts, serving size, and claims are based on FDA Regulations.
Portian slze used in the calculation of Meal Pattern differs fram FDA Serving Size.

Nutrition Facts

Amount per serving .

Caloiies

252 garvings par contalnar-
Serving size 1A cup (45g)
(olidut 1 cup cookéd)

160

Total Fat 1.5 29"
Batutated Fatty 0%

_Mrans Fai o

‘Cholusters] Hmy 0%

Sodiirm iy 0%

Tatal Oarbohydsate 84g 12%

_Diatary Flber 1g 4%

Telal Bugars Bg

Intltdos Og Added Sugnn 0%

WHOLE GRAIN BROWN RICE.

Protein 4y

Viismin B Dieg o% — E'S

Cakiim B o Fat Free Cholesterol Free | X

ron0.3mg % LowFat | X Low Cholasteral

Polasshier Bimg 0% ar B

. %Ww T No Salurated Fal | X Sodium F.ree X
akyries ey Jo tiwechfor ganncal cktion wihvioy Low Saturated Fat Very Low Sodium
oWt I 0g Trans Fal | X Low Sodium

| certify that the above information is true and correct.
Petan L
Scientific & Regulatory Affairs Date Signed: 2/2/2022

TRIAL MODE - Click hera for more Information
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USDA u.5. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ‘

Agricultural Research Senvice HEHUY
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FoodData Certral Search Results

ARS HOME » FOODDATA CENTRAL » RICE, WHITE, LONG-GRAIN, REGULAR, RAW, ENRICHED (SR LEGACY, 168877)

Rice, white, long-grain, regular, raw, enriched

SR Legacy, released in April 2018, is the final release of this data type and will not be updated. For more recent data, users should search other
data types in FoodData Central.

Data Type: SR Legacy

Food Category: Cereal Grains and Pasta
FDCID: 168877

NDB Number: 20044

FDC Published: 4/1/2019

Nutrients Measures
Portion:
lcup {185 g)
L_  Name Amount  Unit  Deriv. By n  Samples Min Max Median  Footnote
Water 2. g
Energy 675  keal | Calaulated
Energy 2830 kJ
Protein 132 g ‘
Total lipid {fat) 122 g
Ash 118 g
Carbohydrate, by differance 148 g Calculated
Fiber, total dietary 24 g
Total Sugars 0222 g
Sucrose 0148 g Analytical 2 0.037 0.278
Glucose 0037 g Analytical 2 0.037  0.037
Fructose 0.037 g Analytical 2 0.037  0.037
‘,‘l Lactose 0 g Analytical 2 0 C
Maltose 0 g Analytical 2 0 0
I . - S
hitps:/iide.nal.usda.govifdc-app.htmiiffcod-detalls/ 16887 7/nulrients ;1 :l'“ ‘ _ L . : i L W7
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8
« Name Amount Unit  Deriv, By n Samples Min Max  Median Footnote

v Concentration
adjustment;
Solids;
Retention

F factors not

used

Vitamin B-12 c pg Assumed zero
(Insignificant
amount or
not naturally
occurring in a
food, such as
fiber In meat}

Vitamin B-12, added 0 Mg Assumed zero
(Insignificant
amount or
not naturally
occurring in a

food, such as
fiber in meat)

Vitamin A, RAE 0 g

Retinol 0 pg Assumad zero
{Insignificant
amount or
not haturally
( accurringina
food, such as
fiber In meat)

Carotene, beta 0 ug Assumed zero

{Insignificant
ameuntor

not naturally
accurringina
food, such as
fiber in meat)

Carotene, aipha 0 ug Assumed zero
(Insignificant
amountor
not naturally
occurringin a
food, such as
fiber in meat)

Cryptoxanthin, beta 0 pg Assumed zero
{Insigntficant
amount or
not naturally
(- oceurringina
3 food, such as
fiber in meat)

https:Hfide.nat.usda.govifde-app.html#ifood-details/188877/nutrients 37
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. Name Amount  Unit  Deriv. By n  Samples Min Max  Median  Footnote
ka0 0 ¢
SFA 60 0 g
SFA B0 ¢ g
SFA10:0 &) g
SFA12:0 4] g
SFA14:G 0007 g
SFA16:0 04.298 g
SFA18:0 0,022 g
Fatty acids, total monounsaturated 0381 g
MUFA 16:1 6.004 g
MUFA 18:1 0.376 g
MUFA 20:1 0 g
MUFA22:1 0 g
Fatty acids, total polyunsaturated 0327 g
PUFA 18:2 0271 g
PUFA 18:3 0.057 g
~ PUFA18:4 0 g
PUFA 20:4 ¢ g
PUFA 20:5 n-3 (EPA} 0 g
PUFA 22:5 n-3 (I2PA) 0 g
PUFA 22:6 n-3 {DHA) 0 g
Cholesterol 0 mg

Tryptophan 0154 g
Threonine 0472 g
Isoleucine 657 g

Leucine 109 g

Lysine 0477 g i
Methionine 0311 g
Cystine 027 g
! Phenylalanine 0705 g

https:ifde.nal.usda.goviide-app.himi#icod-details/ 168877 nutrients 57 i
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About Us

i

" FAQ

f,,”\Contact FaadData Central
\

USDA.gov

Agricultural Research Servica

Plain Writing

FolA

Accessibitity Statement
Information Quality

Privacy Policy
Non-Biscrimination Statement
USA.gov

WhiteHouse.gov

USDA .5, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
?ﬁ Agricultural Research Service

hitps:/ifdc.nal.usda.gov/fde-app.htmi#food-detalls/ 16887 7/nutrlents T




Fritos Corn Chips The Original 1 Oz

GTIN: 00028400040037 | UPC: 028400040037
NET CONTENT: 1 Ounce | PRODUCT ID:

FEATURES & BENEFITS

o 1.0 oz. bag of FRITOS Original Corn Chips
Classic FRITOS taste you know and love

Delicious for snacking
Gluten free product
Kosher

INSTRUCTIONS
» Ready to Eat

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS
e Gluten Free

Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

Serving Size Per serving
Amount Per Serving
Calories 160
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 7%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 170mg 7%
Total Carbohydrates 16g 6%
Dietary Fiber 1g 5%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Added Sugars %
Protein 2
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% . Calcium 30mg 2%
Iron 0.2mg 0% . Potassium 30mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

oo%o400

Brand Owner
Brand Name
Manufacturer

Volume

Minimum Life Span (days)
From Arrival:

01/02/2023

GINAY

com OHFS

The OA

PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner
Fritos
Frito-Lay

.017 Cubic foot

From Production: 70

Storage & Handling Temperature

Minimum: 35 °F

Origin
Region:

Maximum: 85 °F

Country: US

INGREDIENTS: Corn, Corn Oil, And Salt.

Product formulation, packaging and promotions may change. For current information, refer to packaging. Information may also differ from package

labels because of the limited space on some packages.



ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000-301-970-8644 (WASH) - 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient
(One form per supplied item)

Product: Fritos® Corn Chips 1.0 oz Product Code Number: 32405

Company: PepsiCo Foodservice Contact Name & Number:
Rachel Huber, MPH, RDN
Rachel.Huber@pepsico.com; 972-334-4789

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

v Yes or No.

Component Present in Product?
Milk O Yes ™ No
Egg O Yes M No
Peanut O Yes ™ No

Tree Nut 0O Yes ™ No
Fish 0O Yes ™ No
Shellfish 0O Yes ™ No
Soy O Yes M No
Wheat O Yes M No

Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination?  BAYeS - see PepsiCo Quality & Allergen Program Statement [ NO
Is this product produced in a peanut free facility? * OYes 0O No
Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility? * C0Yes O No

*This product does not contain peanut and/or tree nut ingredients and is not produced in a peanut/tree nut manufacturing
facility; however, it has not been tested for inadvertent presences of peanut or tree nut ingredients.

IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT, YOU ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.

Form completed by:

W /% WZOZ 08/17/2023

Signature of Representative Date

PepsiCo Foodservice Dietitian
Title

ELEVATING ALL STUDENTS... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS


mailto:Rachel.Huber@pepsico.com

	Sweet & Sour Meatballs.pdf
	Sweet & Sour Meatballs 
	JTM Meatballs Allergen  Sheet 

	Uncle Ben's Rice 




